

# বাংলাদেশ চলচ্চিত্র উনুয়ন কর্পোরেশন

তেজগাঁও, ঢাকা

টেভার নং-এফডিসি/পিডি-বিবিধ/২০০৬-২০০৭/২/২৪/

সেপ্টেম্বর, ২০০৬ খ্রিস্টাব্দ তারিখঃ -

ভাদ্ৰ, ১৪১৩ বঙ্গাব্দ

# অশোধিত রূপা বিক্রয়ের স্থানীয় দরপত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তি

वाश्नादिन हनिष्ठित উনুয়ন কর্পোরেশনের ল্যাবরেটরী হতে সংগৃহীত আনুমানিক = ১৫৪.৬০০ (একশত চুয়ানু কেজি ছয়শত গ্রাম) কেজি (কম/বেশী) অশোধিত রূপা বিক্রয়ের লক্ষ্যে আগ্রহী ক্রেতা/ব্যক্তি খ্যাতনামা প্রতিষ্ঠানের নিকট হতে নিজম্ব লেটারহেড প্যাডে সীলমোহরকত খামে দরপত্র আহ্বান করা যাচ্ছে। দরপত্র আগামী ০৪/১০/২০০৬ তারিখ বেলা ১২.০০ ঘটিকা পর্যন্ত নিম্নসাক্ষরকারীর দপ্তরের সম্মুখে রক্ষিত বাব্রে গ্রহণ করা হবে এবং যা ঐ দিনই বেলা ১২.৩০ ঘটিকার সময় দরপত্র ওপেনিং কমিটির (TOC) সভাপতি পরিচালক (কারিগরী ও প্রকৌশল) এর অফিস কক্ষে উপস্থিত দরদাতাদের সম্মুখে (যদি কেহ উপস্থিত থাকেন) খোলা হবে। নির্ধারিত সময়ের পর কোন অফার গ্রহণ করা হবে না। অফারের সাথে টেন্ডার সিকিউরিটির টাকা হিসেবে (fixed) ৬ ৫০,০০০/- (পঞ্চাশ হাজর) মাত্র (ফেরতযোগ্য) যে কোন সিডিউল ব্যাংক হতে (উত্তরা ব্যাংক ব্যতীত) পে-অর্ডার/ব্যাংক ড্রাফট আকারে "বাংলাদেশ চলচ্চিত্র উনুয়ন কর্পোরেশন" এর অনুকলে অবশ্যই জমা দিতে হবে, অন্যথায় দরপত্র বাতিল বলে গণ্য হবে। আগ্রহী অফারদাতাগণকে বিক্রয়তব্য অশোধিত রূপা ফিজিক্যাল অবজারভেশন/কষ্টি পাথরের মাধ্যমে যাচাই করে দেখার জন্য (যদি প্রয়োজন হয়) আগামী ০৩/১০/২০০৬ তারিখ বেলা ১১.০০ ঘটিকার সময় পরিচালক (প্রশাসন ও অর্থ) এর দপ্তরে উপস্থিত থাকতে হবে। কৃতকার্য দরদাতাকে কার্যাদেশ প্রাপ্তির ০৭ (সাত) দিনের মধ্যে অবশ্যই বিক্রয়তব্য সমস্ত অশোধিত রূপা ওজন করে উহার মোট মূল্য এবং মোট মূল্যের উপর (উদ্ধৃত মূল্যের অতিরিক্ত হিসেবে) সরকার নির্ধারিত হারে ভ্যাট্, আয়কর ও অন্যান্য কর নগদে পরিশোধপূর্বক গেট পাশের মাধ্যমে বিক্রয়তব্য রূপা সরবরাহ নিতে হবে। নির্ধারিত সময়ের মধ্যে বিক্রয়তব্য সমুদয় অশোধিত রূপা ডেলিভারী নিতে ব্যর্থ হলে কার্যাদেশ বাতিল ও টেন্ডারের সাথে দাখিলকৃত সিকিউরিটির টাকা সম্পূর্ণ বাজেয়াপ্ত করা হবে। দরপত্র খামের উপর দরপত্র নম্বর, বিষয় ও তারিখ অবশ্যই উল্লেখ করতে হবে।

কর্তৃপক্ষ কোন কারণ দর্শানো ব্যতিরেকে যে কোন দরপত্র অথবা সকল দরপত্র গ্রহণ বা বাতিল করার ক্ষমতা সংরক্ষণ করে।

উপ-পরিচালক (ক্রয়)

বাংলাদেশ চলচ্চিত্র উনুয়ন কর্পোরেশন তেজগাঁও, ঢাকা

জিডি-২২৪২

		GOVERNMENT	OF THE PEOPLE'S	REPUBLIC OF BAN	GLADESH		
	Ministry	'Division		rt & Rural Developmen			
)	Agency			& Sewerage Authority		V.	
3	Procurin	g entity name	Office of the Project		C - (D	Mates Consoli	
			System, Dhaka WAS	Flood 2004 Rehabilita	non or Damageo	water Supply	
	Procurin	ig entity code	System, Dhaka WAS	Not applicable	9		
5		g entity district	Dhaka	. Not displication			
3	Invitatio		Raising of pump ho	ouse, compound & oti	ner related work	s at Goran-2	
			Meradia Bhuiyapara	, Meradia Nayapara &	Red Crescent Pu	ımp House.	
7		n ref no.	TA-1/12/PFRP/2006				
3	Date	TION	05/09/2006				
	INFORM	Contract of the Contract of th	Open tendering method				
9 ELINI		ment method ORMATION	Open tendening met	ilou			
10	And the second second second	and source of funds	GOB & Dhaka WAS	A			
11		ment partners (if	None.				
	applicat						
PAR	TICULAR	INFORMATION			m-Tarabana and a		
12		programme name (if		Flood 2004 Rehabilita	tion of Damaged	Water Supply	
	applicat	ole)	System, Dhaka WA	SA, Unaka			
13	Tonday	last selling date	Date 03/10/2006				
13	render	last sening date	03/10/2006 Date		Time		
14	Tender	closing date and	04/10/2006		12:00 noon		
	time	soung date did					
15		opening date and	ning date and 04/10/2006 12:30pm				
16		& address of the	Address				
	office(s)	tender document	1. Janata Bank,	1. Janata Bank, Kawran Bazar Corporate Branch/Fakirapoo			
			Agrani Bank, W.     Uttara Bank, Ka     Hongkong Shar     Branch, Dhanme     One Bank Ltd,	khali Corporate Branch ASA Branch, Dhaka. wran Bazar Branch, Di nghai Bank Corporati ondi Branch, Gulshan- Kawran Bazar Branc	naka. on Limited (HSI 1 Branch, Dhaka		
	-Receiving tender document		Bazar C/A, Dhaka.  Office of the Project Director The Project for Post Flood 2004 Rehabilitation of Damaged Water Suppl				
	Onnei	a tandar dan mant	System, Dhaka WASA, Dhaka.				
	-Openir	ng tender document	Office of the Project Director The Project for Post Flood 2004 Rehabilitation of Damaged Water Suppl System, Dhaka WASA, Dhaka.				
INF	ORMATIO	N FOR TENDERER					
17		ty of tenderer		st have completed at	least 1 similar	work in last	
40	P. 1. 4	and the second	years.				
18	Brief description of goods or works		Raising of pump house, compound & other related works at Goran-2 Meradia Bhuiyapara, Meradia Nayapara & Red Crescent Pump House.				
19		escription of related	Not applicable.				
	service			Maria de la compania			
20		of tender document	300.00	Balling to the United			
F-27 - 17-	(Tk)	[4-416]	tion of let	Location	Tender	Completion	
	Lot	Identificat	101 101 101	Location	security	time	
	IMC				amount (Tk)	unio	
	No			Goran, Meradia	20,000.00	40 (fortu)	
-21	1	Raising of pump h other related works Bhuiyapara, Meradi	at Goran-2, Meradia a Nayapara & Red	Bhuiyapara, Meradia Nayapara		40 (forty) days	
	1	other related works Bhuiyapara, Meradi Crescent Pump Hou	at Goran-2, Meradia a Nayapara & Red				
PRO	1 DCURING	other related works Bhuiyapara, Meradi Crescent Pump Hou ENTITY DETAILS	at Goran-2, Meradia a Nayapara & Red se	Meradia Nayapara			
	1 DCURING Name	other related works Bhuiyapara, Meradi Crescent Pump Hou ENTITY DETAILS of official inviting	at Goran-2, Meradia a Nayapara & Red se	Meradia Nayapara & Moghbazar	ation of Damage	days	
PRO	1 DCURING	other related works Bhuiyapara, Meradi Crescent Pump Hou ENTITY DETAILS of official inviting	at Goran-2, Meradia a Nayapara & Red se  Project Director The Project for Pos	Meradia Nayapara & Moghbazar	ation of Damage	days	
PRO 22	1 DCURING Name tender	other related works Bhuiyapara, Meradi Crescent Pump Hou ENTITY DETAILS of official inviting	at Goran-2, Meradia a Nayapara & Red se Project Director The Project for Pos System, Dhaka WA	Meradia Nayapara & Moghbazar	ation of Damage	days	
PRO	DCURING Name tender Design	other related works Bhuiyapara, Meradi Crescent Pump Hou ENTITY DETAILS of official inviting ation of official	at Goran-2, Meradia a Nayapara & Red se  Project Director The Project for Pos	Meradia Nayapara & Moghbazar	ation of Damage	days	
PRO 22 23	DCURING Name tender Design inviting	other related works Bhuiyapara, Meradi Crescent Pump Hou ENTITY DETAILS of official inviting ation of official tender	at Goran-2, Meradia a Nayapara & Red se  Project Director The Project for Pos System, Dhaka WA Project Director.	Meradia Nayapara & Moghbazar st Flood 2004 Rehabilit SA, Dhaka.	ation of Damage	days	
PRO 22	DCURING Name tender Design inviting	other related works Bhuiyapara, Meradi Crescent Pump Hou ENTITY DETAILS of official inviting ation of official	at Goran-2, Meradia a Nayapara & Red se Project Director The Project for Pos System, Dhaka WA	Meradia Nayapara & Moghbazar st Flood 2004 Rehabilit SA, Dhaka.	ation of Damage	days	
PRC 22 23	Design inviting Address tender	other related works Bhuiyapara, Meradi Crescent Pump Hou ENTITY DETAILS of official inviting ation of official tender	at Goran-2, Meradia a Nayapara & Red se  Project Director The Project for Pos System, Dhaka WA Project Director.	Meradia Nayapara & Moghbazar st Flood 2004 Rehabilit SA, Dhaka.	ation of Damage	days	

## Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh

	Difference i file serv	mark of v	and the second second second second	
1	nvitation	for	<b>Tenders</b>	(IFT)

Office of the E Dhaka PWD Division-1,	Executive Engineer 15, Abdul Gani Road, Dhaka  Tenders (IFT)	
1. Ministry/Division	Ministry of Home Affairs.	
Agency     Procuring entity name	Public Works Department.  Executive Engineer, Dhaka PWD	
	Division-1, Dhaka.  Dhaka	
Procuring entity district     Project name	Construction of 6 (six) storied 600sft	
	24 units (each floor 4 units) having 6 (six) storied foundation at Rajarbagh	
06. Procurement method	Police Line, Dhaka.  Open tendering method.	
77. Source of funds 18. Invitation for tenders ref.	Government of Bangladesh (GOB). 2874 dated: 04-09-2006.	
& date		
99. Tender package No. 10. Tender name	Tender No. New 10 of 2006-2007.  01. Construction of 6 (six) storied 600sft 12 units (each floor 2 units) having 6 (six) storied foundation at Paighbach Police	
	foundation at Rajarbagh Police Line, Dhaka (civil, sanitary and electrical works) (Bldg No1).  O2. Construction of 6 (six) storied 600sft 12 units (each floor 2 units) having 6 (six) storied foundation at Rajarbagh Police Line, Dhaka (civil, sanitary and electrical works) (Bldg. No-2).	
Brief description of works & incidental service	RCC works (1:1 <sup>1</sup> / <sub>2</sub> :3) with stone chips, MS grill, wooden door, tiles floor & wall including internal sanitary & electrical works etc.	
12. Time for completion of the works	9 (nine) months for each group from date of issue of NOA.	
13. Eligibility/qualification of	This invitation for each tenders is open	
tenderers	to all eligible tenderers as mentioned below.	
	(a) Enlisted contractor of PWD/reputed construction firms who have minimum 10 (ten) years of general experience in building construction works and also having experience in successful completion of a single bldg of same nature in Bangladesh of government/semigovernment/autonomous organisation during last 5 (five) years of Tk. 50.00 (fifty) lac in a single tender.  The experience certificate for successful completion of a building work shall have to be issued by an officer not below the rank of Executive Engineer of concerned department/ organisation duly verified by the concerned Executive Engineer of PWD under whose jurisdiction the work is located. Format (Form W-9) for this purpose will be available in all offices mentioned in clause No-16.  (b) The tenderers shall have a minimum average annual construction turnover during last 5 (five) years shall be greater than 150.00 (one hundred fifty) lac.  (c) Other required eligibility and conditions of the tenderer are shown in tender data sheet of tender documents.  (d) The minimum amount of free	
	fund (liquid assets) and/or	
	credit facilities net other contractual commitments of the	
	tenderer shall be 20.00 lac.	
14. Price of tender	Tk 1000/- (one thousand) only for each	
document	group.	
15. Amount of tender	Tk 1.60 (one point six zero) lacs only	
security	for each group.	
Name and address of the offices selling tender document	Office of the Divisional Commissioner, Dhaka, Office of the AIG (Finance & Development), Police Headquarters,	
	Dhaka, Office of the Executive Engineer, PWD City Division, PWD	
	E/M Division-1, Dhaka, PWD Sub-	
	Division No-V under PWD Division No-	
	IV as well as by the office of the	
17 Name and address at	Office of the undersigned PWD City	
17 Name and address of the offices receiving tenders	Office of the undersigned, PWD City Division, Dhaka, PWD E/M Division-I, Dhaka and Office of the AIG (Finance & Development), Police Headquarters,	
	Dhaka.	
18. Name and address of	Office of the Executive Engineer, Dhaka PWD Division-1, 15, Abdul Gani Road, Dhaka, Phone-9558221.	
18. Name and address of the office opening tenders		
the office opening tenders	Dhaka PWD Division-1, 15, Abdul Gani Road, Dhaka, Phone-9558221, Fax-9558221.	
the office opening tenders  19. Last date and time for	Dhaka PWD Division-1, 15, Abdul Gani Road, Dhaka, Phone-9558221,	
the office opening tenders	Dhaka PWD Division-1, 15, Abdul Gani Road, Dhaka, Phone-9558221, Fax-9558221.	
the office opening tenders  19. Last date and time for selling tender document  20. Last date and time for submission of tender document  21. Date and time for	Dhaka PWD Division-1, 15, Abdul Gani Road, Dhaka, Phone-9558221, Fax-9558221.  During office hours up to 09/10/2006.  Up to 12.00 noon of 10/10/2006.  Tender will be opened on 10/10/2006	
the office opening tenders  19. Last date and time for selling tender document  20. Last date and time for submission of tender document	Dhaka PWD Division-1, 15, Abdul Gani Road, Dhaka, Phone-9558221, Fax-9558221.  During office hours up to 09/10/2006.  Up to 12.00 noon of 10/10/2006.	

GD-2248

A K M Maniruzzaman

Executive Engineer

Dhaka PWD Division-1, Dhaka

Phone-9558221

GD-2261

### গণপ্রজাতন্ত্রী বাংলাদেশ সরকার

প্রাথমিক ও গণশিক্ষা মন্ত্রণালয় প্রাথমিক শিক্ষা অধিদপ্তর

সেকশন ২, মিরপুর, ঢাকা-১২১৬ নং প্রাশিঅ/ওজি-১/বিদ্যা-ঢাকা(পিইডিপি ২)/০৫/৪৪৫২

ভারিখঃ ২৩ ডালু ১৪১৩/৭ সেন্টেমর ২০০৬

# প্রাথমিক শিক্ষা ক্ষেত্রে সুবিধাবঞ্চিত, দরিদ্র, বিশেষ চাহিদাসম্পন্ন (special needs) এবং উপজাতীয় শিশুদের প্রাথমিক শিক্ষার উনুয়নে উদ্ভাবনী কার্যক্রম/সূজনশীল কর্মকান্ড সংবলিত প্রকল্প প্রস্তাব আহ্বান

প্রাথমিক শিক্ষা অধিদপ্তরাধীন দ্বিতীয় প্রাথমিক শিক্ষা উনুয়ন কর্মসূচির (পিইডিপি ২) আওতায় প্রাথমিক শিক্ষা ক্ষেত্রে সুবিধাবঞ্চিত, দরিদু, বিশেষ চাহিদাসম্পন্ন (special needs) এবং উপজাতীয় শিতদের প্রাথমিক শিক্ষার উন্নয়নে উদ্ভাবনী/সূজনশীল কার্যক্রম বাগুবায়নের জন্য বেসরকারি সংস্থা/প্রতিষ্ঠান, শিক্ষক-অভিভাবক সমিতি (PTA), কুল ম্যানেজিং কমিটি (SMC), স্থানীয় খেচ্ছাসেবী প্রতিষ্ঠান, কমিউনিটি ও সুশীল সমাজ, অভিভাবক বা কোন বাক্তিবিশেষের নিকট থেকে এই বিজ্ঞন্তির মাধ্যমে প্রকল্প প্রস্তাব আহ্বান করা যাছে। প্রকল্প বাস্তবায়নকারী কর্তৃপক্ষ নিম্নোক্ত যে কোন ক্ষেত্রে প্রকল্প প্রস্তাব প্রদান করতে পারবেন:

THE TO LEGISTRATE OF TO SHE		
বিভিন্ন কার্যক্রমের জন্য সৃজনশীল উদ্ভাধনী অনুদান/মন্থ্রী (Innovation Grant) ব্যবহার করা যেতে পারে, তবে নিম্নোক্ত লক্ষ্যে প্রণীত প্রকল্পসমূহকে অপ্রাধিকার দেয়া হবেঃ	সাধারণভাবে এক বছর	জনধিক ১০,০০,০০০/- (দশ লক্ষ) টাকা
০ সুবিধাবন্ধিত শিতদের বিদ্যালয়ে প্রবেশাধিকার (access) বৃদ্ধি ও প্রাক- প্রাথমিক শিক্ষা কার্যক্রম:		
০ বিদ্যালয়ের বিভিন্ন সুবিধাদি ও পরিবেশের উন্নয়ন; ০ বিদ্যালয়ে উন্নধনী/সূজনশীলমূলক প্রকল্প গ্রহণের মাধ্যমে পঠিদান ও শিখনের		
भारमाञ्चानः		
০ বিদ্যান ম্যানেজিং কমিটির প্রশিক্ষণ এবং শিক্ষক-অভিভাবক সমিতি (PTA)-এর মাধ্যমে উন্নয়ন ও প্রশিক্ষণসহ কমিউনিটি শিক্ষা প্রকল্প বান্তবায়ন এবং কমিউনিটির অংশগ্রহণ বৃদ্ধিকরণঃ		
উল্লাবনী/সূজনদীল পদ্মায় সামাজিক উনুয়নকে ত্রাখিত করে এরূপ পরীক্ষামূলক (pilot) কার্যক্রমকে সহযোগিতা প্রদান;		
০ শিশুর স্বাস্থ্য শিক্ষার মানোনুয়ন, শিশুর সুস্বাস্থ্যের গুরুত্ব সম্পর্কে সচেতনতা বৃদ্ধিকরণ ও তার প্রতিবন্ধকতা আগাম চিহ্নিতকরণের/শনাক্তকরণের উদ্দেশ্যে		
বৃদ্ধকরণ ও তার বাতবন্ধকতা আগান । চাহতকরনের শাক্তরনের তানের । স্বাস্থ্য পরীক্ষা এবং 'রেফারেল' সার্ভিস প্রদানের জন্য বিভিন্ন উদ্ভাবনী পদ্ম প্রয়োগ; ০ প্রাথমিক শিক্ষা উদ্ভাবনী অনুদান কমিটি যথার্থ বলে মনে করে এমন অন্যান্য		
ক্রে।	Courte Manual (ICM) a	Tarms of Dafaranges
ক্ষেত্ৰ।  ২। উপ্তাবনী/সূজনশীল কাৰ্যক্ৰম সংবলিত প্ৰকল্প বাস্তবায়নের জন্য Innovation C	Grants Manual (IGM) e	Terms of Reference

(TORs) প্রাথমিক শিকা অধিদন্তরের ওয়েব সাইট (www.dpc.gov.bd) থেকে অথবা নিমোক্ত কর্মকর্তার কার্যালয় থেকে আবেদনের মাধ্যমে বিনামূলো অফিস চলাকালে আগামী ১৫ অক্টোবর ২০০৬ তারিখের মধ্যে সংগ্রহ করা যাবেঃ

পরিচালক (পলিসি ও অপারেশন বিভাগ) প্রাথমিক শিক্ষা অধিদপ্তর

সেকশন ২, মিরপুর, ঢাকা-১২১৬

৩। প্রকল্প প্রস্তাব জমাদানের শেষ তারিখ: ৩০ অক্টোবর ২০০৬।

৪। প্রকল্প প্রভাবে ১টি মূল কপি এবং ৩টি অতিরিক্ত কপি জমা দিতে হবে। ৫। প্রকল্প প্রস্তাব জমা দেবার জন্য কোন জামানতের প্রয়োজন নেই।

> খোন্দকার মোঃ আসাদুজ্জামান মহাপরিচালক প্রাথমিক শিক্ষা অধিদপ্তর

ডিএফপি-২৬৮৯-১০/৯/০৬ জি-১৩৮

প্রোগ্রাম পরিচালক (পিইডিপি ২)

# Office of the Principal

Chittagong Medical College, Chittagong

# **Invitation Tender**

Memo No. CMC/2006/3583 Sealed tenders are hereby invited from open tenders to supply Liveries/Uniform as per PPR-2003. Terms and conditions are as follows: KEY INFORMATION

1.	Ministry/Division		Ministry of Health and Family Welfare.		
2.			Chittagong Medical College.		
3.	Agency Procuring entity name		Principal, Chittagong Medical College, KB Fazlul Kader Roal Chittagong-4203.		
4.	Procuring entity code		GOB.		
-			Chittagong.		
5.	Procuring entity district		Liveries/Uniform.		
6.	Tender ref. no.		CMC/2006/3583		
7.	Date		06/09/2006		
9.	Procurement method	The second secon	Open tender.		
-	DING INFORMATION		Open tender.		
10.	Budget and source of fu	nde	GOB		
11.	Development partners		N/A		
THE PARTY	TICULAR INFORMATION		TVA		
12.	Project/programme code		N/A		
13.	Project/programme nam		N/A		
14.	Tender package no.		GoB-4		
-			Liveries/Uniform.		
15.	Tender package name				
16.	Tender publication date				
17.	Tender last selling date	03.10.2006 during office hour.			
18.	Tender closing date and		05.10.2006 at 12.00 noon.		
19.	Tender opening date an		05.10.2006 at 01.00pm.		
20.	Name & address of the a) Selling tender docum		a) Office of the Principal, Principal, Chittagong Medical College		
	b) Receiving tender doc		<ul> <li>KB Fazlul Kader Road, Chittagong-4203.</li> <li>Office of the Director Health, Chittagong Division, Kaside Road, Chittagong.</li> <li>Office of the Principal, Principal, Chittagong Medical College KB Fazlul Kader Road, Chittagong-4203.</li> </ul>		
	c) Opening tender docu	ments	b) Office of the Director Health, Chittagong Division, Kaside Road, Chittagong.     c) Officers In-charge, Panchlaish Thana, Chittagong.     a) Office of the Principal, Principal, Chittagong Medical College		
gen.			KB Fazlul Kader Road, Chittagong-4203.		
21.	Place/date/time of pre-t		N/A		
INFO	RMATION FOR TENDER	RER			
22.	Eligibility of tenderers		All tenderers regardless of whether open & as per qualification mentioned in the tender documents terms conditions.		
23.	Brief description of good	ds	Liveries/Uniform.		
24.	Brief description of relat		N/A.		
25.	Price of tender docume	the second secon	Taka 175/- (One hundred seventy-five) only in cash (nor refundable).		
26.	Lot & identification	Location	Tender earnest & security Completion time amounts in Bangla Taka weeks		
	Sport goods  Chittagong Medical College, KB Fazlul Kader Road, Chittagong-4203		edical Earnest money: Taka 5,000/- & As per terms Faziul security money: As per terms & conditions of work conditions of work order, Bank order.		

tenders Principal, Chittagong Medical College, KB Fazlul Kader Road, Chittagong-Designation inviting tenders Office of the Principal, Principal, Chittagong Medical College, KB Faziul Kader Address of official inviting Road, Chittagong-4203. tenders Office of the Principal, Chittagong Medical College, KB Fazlul Kader Road, Contact details of official Chittagong-4203. inviting tenders The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject in part or whole of any of all tenders

Note: If the date of selling, receiving & opening of tender is disturbed under any unavoidable circumstances, the next working day will be applicable for the same respectively.

> Chittagong Medical College (Professor Emran Bin Yunus)

Md. Ramjan Ali

Superintending Engineer & Project Director

The Project for Post Flood 2004 Rehabilitation of

Damaged Water Supply System Dhaka WASA

The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject all tenders.

WASA-PI-297/2006

GD-2244